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Michigan's Simmons-Harvey Inivte 2015

1/17/2015

Indoor Track Facility - Ann Arbor, MI

Men's 60 Meters Final
World:	Maurice Greene	USA	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid, Spain

American:	Maurice Green	Nike	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid. SPA

College:	Leonard Myles-Mills	B.Y.U.	6.45	1/20/1999	Colorado Spgs, CO

Michigan Facility:	Adam Harris	Michigan	6.65

Univ. of Michigan School:	Adam Harris	6.60

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Nolan, Codie JR Michigan 6.72

2 Scott, Evan FR Unattached 6.74

3 Crenshaw, Khoury FR Michigan 6.87

4 Bolton, Cameron SR Eastern Michigan 6.88

5 Blanchard, Wayne JR Eastern Michigan 6.90

6 Snead, Kevin JR Eastern Michigan 6.92

7 Brown, Tyler SO Eastern Michigan 6.95

8 Giesting, Christopher SR Notre Dame 7.01

Men's 60 Meters Prelim
World:	Maurice Greene	USA	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid, Spain

American:	Maurice Green	Nike	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid. SPA

College:	Leonard Myles-Mills	B.Y.U.	6.45	1/20/1999	Colorado Spgs, CO

Michigan Facility:	Adam Harris	Michigan	6.65

Univ. of Michigan School:	Adam Harris	6.60

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Scott, Evan FR Unattached 6.76Qq 1(1)

2 Nolan, Codie JR Michigan 6.80Qq 4(1)

3 Crenshaw, Khoury FR Michigan 6.86Qq 3(1)

4 Snead, Kevin JR Eastern Michigan 6.91Qq 2(1)

4 Bolton, Cameron SR Eastern Michigan 6.91Q 4(2)

6 Blanchard, Wayne JR Eastern Michigan 6.92Q 4(3)

7 Brown, Tyler SO Eastern Michigan 6.94Q 1(2)

9 Bolden, Brandon FR Eastern Michigan 7.01 1(4)

10 Annett, Tyler Sarnia ASW 7.04 3(2)

11 Williams, Wan'ya FR Unattached 7.05 1(5)

12 Delgado, Pedro SR Eastern Michigan 7.06 2(2)

13 Eyeguokan, Oye SR Notre Dame 7.08 1(6)

14 Barnes, Qua JR Unattached 7.10 2(3)

15 Ijah, Solomon JR Eastern Michigan 7.12 3(3)

16 Smith, Harvey SO Notre Dame 7.16 3(4)

17 James, Nick FR Eastern Michigan 7.18 3(5)

18 Avery, Teyland FR Eastern Michigan 7.22 2(4)

19 Puhalla, Michael SR Team A.D.D. 7.28 2(5)

20 Sand, Zachary SO Detroit 7.47 2(6)

21 Selvig, Levi SR Eastern Michigan 7.53 1(7)

22 Brenner, Austin FR Michigan 7.59 4(4)

23 Jordan, David JR Unattached 7.60 4(5)

Spoony, John SR Michigan DNS 2

Bastien, Steven JR Michigan DNS 3

Maye, Chris SO Michigan DNS 3

Wilks, Brandon SO Detroit DNS 4

Daffin Jr., Elroy SR Siena Heights DNS 4

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Scott, Evan FR Unattached 6.76Qq

2 Brown, Tyler SO Eastern Michigan 6.94Q

4 Bolden, Brandon FR Eastern Michigan 7.01

5 Williams, Wan'ya FR Unattached 7.05

6 Eyeguokan, Oye SR Notre Dame 7.08

7 Selvig, Levi SR Eastern Michigan 7.53

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Snead, Kevin JR Eastern Michigan 6.91Qq

2 Delgado, Pedro SR Eastern Michigan 7.06

3 Barnes, Qua JR Unattached 7.10

4 Avery, Teyland FR Eastern Michigan 7.22

5 Puhalla, Michael SR Team A.D.D. 7.28

6 Sand, Zachary SO Detroit 7.47

Spoony, John SR Michigan DNS

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Crenshaw, Khoury FR Michigan 6.86Qq

2 Annett, Tyler Sarnia ASW 7.04

3 Ijah, Solomon JR Eastern Michigan 7.12

4 Smith, Harvey SO Notre Dame 7.16

5 James, Nick FR Eastern Michigan 7.18

Bastien, Steven JR Michigan DNS

Maye, Chris SO Michigan DNS

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Nolan, Codie JR Michigan 6.80Qq

2 Bolton, Cameron SR Eastern Michigan 6.91Q

3 Blanchard, Wayne JR Eastern Michigan 6.92Q

4 Brenner, Austin FR Michigan 7.59

5 Jordan, David JR Unattached 7.60

Wilks, Brandon SO Detroit DNS

Daffin Jr., Elroy SR Siena Heights DNS

Men's 200 Meters
World:	Frank Fredericks	NAM	19.92	1/18/1996	Lievin, France

American:	Wallace Spearmon	Arkansas	20.10	2/11/2005	Fayetteville, AR

College:	Wallace Spearmon	Arkansas	20.10	2/11/2005	Fayetteville, AR

Michigan Facility:	Mitch Potter	Minnesota	21.09

Univ. of Michigan School:	Adam Harris	20.99

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Brown, Tyler SO Eastern Michigan 21.88 1(1)

2 Washington, David 3 Unattached 22.27 1(2)

3 Smith, Harvey SO Notre Dame 22.44 1(3)

4 Delgado, Pedro SR Eastern Michigan 22.67 3(1)

5 Bolden, Brandon FR Eastern Michigan 22.68 3(2)

6 Nance, Joshua SO Michigan 22.77 2(1)

7 Williams, Wan'ya FR Unattached 22.87 3(3)

8 Eyeguokan, Oye SR Notre Dame 22.91 2(2)

9 Puhalla, Michael SR Team A.D.D. 23.16 4(1)

10 Barnes, Qua JR Unattached 23.81 2(3)

11 Jackson, Cameron FR Eastern Michigan 23.84 4(2)

Bolton, Cameron SR Eastern Michigan DNS 1

Maye, Chris SO Michigan DNS 2

Blanchard, Wayne JR Eastern Michigan DNS 4

Men's 200 Meters Heat 1 of 4
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PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Brown, Tyler SO Eastern Michigan 21.88

2 Washington, David 3 Unattached 22.27

3 Smith, Harvey SO Notre Dame 22.44

Bolton, Cameron SR Eastern Michigan DNS

Men's 200 Meters Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Nance, Joshua SO Michigan 22.77

2 Eyeguokan, Oye SR Notre Dame 22.91

3 Barnes, Qua JR Unattached 23.81

Maye, Chris SO Michigan DNS

Men's 200 Meters Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Delgado, Pedro SR Eastern Michigan 22.67

2 Bolden, Brandon FR Eastern Michigan 22.68

3 Williams, Wan'ya FR Unattached 22.87

Men's 200 Meters Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Puhalla, Michael SR Team A.D.D. 23.16

2 Jackson, Cameron FR Eastern Michigan 23.84

Blanchard, Wayne JR Eastern Michigan DNS

Men's 600 Meters
Michigan Facility:	Joe Detmer	Wisconsin	1:17.55

Univ. of Michigan School:	Jeremy Schneider	1:17.33

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Waynes, Mason JR Eastern Michigan 1:21.03 2(1)

2 Chapman,
Nathaniel

JR Michigan 1:21.45 1(1)

3 Muessig, Dominic SO Siena Heights 1:22.13 1(2)

4 Dvorak, Scott JR Michigan 1:22.16 1(3)

5 Stone, Andrew SO Notre Dame 1:22.30 2(2)

6 Bradley, Scott JR Eastern Michigan 1:22.58 3(1)

7 Ervin, Jason JR Eastern Michigan 1:22.90 3(2)

8 Carolin, Joshua JR Detroit 1:23.12 3(3)

9 Reed, Ben SR Michigan 1:23.18 2(3)

10 Wilkie, Ryan FR Unattached 1:23.30 1(4)

11 Sparks, Stephen FR Eastern Michigan 1:23.36 3(4)

12 Cooke, Mark FR Eastern Michigan 1:23.54 4(1)

13 Elam, Jeff JR Eastern Michigan 1:23.55 4(2)

14 Koch, Grant SO Notre Dame 1:24.07 2(4)

15 Rutkowski, John SO Notre Dame 1:25.29 4(3)

16 Wirgau, Colton SO Detroit 1:26.89 4(4)

17 Radlich, Robert SR Ford TC 1:28.47 4(5)

Men's 600 Meters Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Chapman, Nathaniel JR Michigan 1:21.45

2 Muessig, Dominic SO Siena Heights 1:22.13

3 Dvorak, Scott JR Michigan 1:22.16

4 Wilkie, Ryan FR Unattached 1:23.30

Men's 600 Meters Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Waynes, Mason JR Eastern Michigan 1:21.03

2 Stone, Andrew SO Notre Dame 1:22.30

3 Reed, Ben SR Michigan 1:23.18

4 Koch, Grant SO Notre Dame 1:24.07

Men's 600 Meters Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Bradley, Scott JR Eastern Michigan 1:22.58

2 Ervin, Jason JR Eastern Michigan 1:22.90

3 Carolin, Joshua JR Detroit 1:23.12

4 Sparks, Stephen FR Eastern Michigan 1:23.36

Men's 600 Meters Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Cooke, Mark FR Eastern Michigan 1:23.54

2 Elam, Jeff JR Eastern Michigan 1:23.55

3 Rutkowski, John SO Notre Dame 1:25.29

4 Wirgau, Colton SO Detroit 1:26.89

5 Radlich, Robert SR Ford TC 1:28.47

Men's 400 Meters
World:	Kerron Clement	USA	44.57	2/12/2005	Fayetteville, AR. USA

American:	Kerron Clement	Florida	44.57	2/12/2005	Fayetteville, AR

College:	Kerron Clement	Florida	44.57	2/12/2005	Fayetteville, AR

Michigan Facility:	Sunder Nix	Indiana	46.10

Univ. of Michigan School:	Omar Davidson	46.59

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Washington, David 3 Unattached 49.43 1(1)

2 Williams, Matthew JR Eastern Michigan 49.60 1(2)

3 Nance, Joshua SO Michigan 49.69 1(3)

4 James, Nick FR Eastern Michigan 50.86 2(1)

5 Arnold, Zach FR Detroit 52.97 2(2)

6 Harmon, Joseph SO Detroit 53.05 2(3)

7 Carr, Rickey FR Eastern Michigan 56.30 2(4)

8 Jordan, David JR Unattached 56.44 1(4)

Men's 400 Meters Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Washington, David 3 Unattached 49.43

2 Williams, Matthew JR Eastern Michigan 49.60

3 Nance, Joshua SO Michigan 49.69

4 Jordan, David JR Unattached 56.44

Men's 400 Meters Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 James, Nick FR Eastern Michigan 50.86

2 Arnold, Zach FR Detroit 52.97

3 Harmon, Joseph SO Detroit 53.05

4 Carr, Rickey FR Eastern Michigan 56.30

Men's 800 Meters
World:	Wilson Kipketer	DEN	1:42.67	2/9/1997	Paris, France

American:	Johnny Gray	S. Monica T.C.	1:45.00	2/8/1992	Sindelfingen,

GER

College:	Paul Ereng	Virginia	1:44.84	2/4/1989	Budapest, HUG

Michigan Facility:	Nate Brannen	Michigan	1:47.74

Univ. of Michigan School:	Nate Brannen	1:47.51

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Sattler, Jeffrey SR Michigan 1:55.58
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2 Widner, Zacchaeus Playmakers Elite/New
Balance

1:56.61

3 McFarland, Nicholas FR Unattached 1:56.85

4 Sattler, John FR Unattached 1:57.55

5 Turner, Adam SO Notre Dame 1:58.64

6 Hess, Caleb FR Eastern Michigan 2:00.33

7 Jozwiak, Tom FR Eastern Michigan 2:03.35

Muessig, Dominic SO Siena Heights DNS

Parlette, Samuel JR Siena Heights DNS

Radlich, Robert SR Ford TC DNS

Men's 1 Mile Run
Michigan Facility:	Nick Willis	Michigan	3:58.07

Univ. of Michigan School:	Nate Brannen	3:55.11

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Quinn, Christopher SR Notre Dame 4:16.54 1(1)

2 Mora, Connor FR Michigan 4:17.77 1(2)

3 Barnett, Chase FR Unattached 4:18.00 1(3)

4 Widner,
Zacchaeus

Playmakers
Elite/New Balance

4:18.59 1(4)

5 Flannery, John FR Notre Dame 4:20.01 1(5)

6 Moran, Kristopher SO Notre Dame 4:20.26 1(6)

7 Willets, Costa Unattached 4:20.65 1(7)

8 Parlette, Samuel JR Siena Heights 4:20.87 2(1)

9 Kennedy, Brent FR Notre Dame 4:21.33 1(8)

10 Leahy, Ryan SO Detroit 4:22.79 2(2)

11 Trinh, Cameron SR Eastern Michigan 4:23.20 2(3)

12 Snavely, Cody SO Unattached 4:24.04 2(4)

13 Hammond, Steve SR Eastern Michigan 4:28.50 2(5)

14 Moran, Alex SO Michigan 4:31.61 1(9)

15 Wigent, Austin JR Detroit 4:34.42 2(6)

16 Alla, Ylli SR Detroit 4:43.14 2(7)

17 Holman, George SR Detroit 4:44.51 2(8)

18 Kelleher, Miles FR Detroit 4:49.83 2(9)

19 Porinsky, Andrew Unattached 5:11.35 2(10)

Karr, Nathan SR Michigan DNF 1

Men's 1 Mile Run Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Quinn, Christopher SR Notre Dame 4:16.54

2 Mora, Connor FR Michigan 4:17.77

3 Barnett, Chase FR Unattached 4:18.00

4 Widner, Zacchaeus Playmakers Elite/New
Balance

4:18.59

5 Flannery, John FR Notre Dame 4:20.01

6 Moran, Kristopher SO Notre Dame 4:20.26

7 Willets, Costa Unattached 4:20.65

8 Kennedy, Brent FR Notre Dame 4:21.33

9 Moran, Alex SO Michigan 4:31.61

Karr, Nathan SR Michigan DNF

Men's 1 Mile Run Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Parlette, Samuel JR Siena Heights 4:20.87

2 Leahy, Ryan SO Detroit 4:22.79

3 Trinh, Cameron SR Eastern Michigan 4:23.20

4 Snavely, Cody SO Unattached 4:24.04

5 Hammond, Steve SR Eastern Michigan 4:28.50

6 Wigent, Austin JR Detroit 4:34.42

7 Alla, Ylli SR Detroit 4:43.14

8 Holman, George SR Detroit 4:44.51

9 Kelleher, Miles FR Detroit 4:49.83

10 Porinsky, Andrew Unattached 5:11.35

Kris Eggle Memorial 3k
World:	Daniel Komen	KEN	7:24.90	1/6/1998	Budapest, Hungary

American:	Galen Rupp	Nike	7:30.16	0/21/2013	Stockholm, SWE

College:	Alistair Cragg	Arkansas	7:38.59	1/14/2004	Fayetteville, AR

Michigan Facility:	Kevin Sullivan	Michigan	7:51.65

Univ. of Michigan School:	Nick Willis	7:44.90

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Kendell, Ben FR Detroit 8:29.78

2 Bund, Billy FR Michigan 8:31.43

3 Kroon, Kyle FR Unattached 8:33.24

4 Burke, Will FR Michigan 8:34.04

5 Benoit, Austin FR Michigan 8:39.44

6 Dolan, Billy FR Notre Dame 8:39.69

7 Cunningham, Eddie SO Unattached 8:40.85

8 Martin, Colin Unattached 8:50.27

9 Pulliam, Kevin FR Notre Dame 8:52.79

10 Marco, Christopher SO Notre Dame 8:57.31

11 Durham, Kevin JR Notre Dame 8:58.19

12 Renberg, Nick SO Michigan 8:59.55

13 Bord, Jeff SR Unattached 8:59.81

14 Flores, Abel FR Eastern Michigan 9:09.45

15 Felton, Charlie FR Detroit 9:11.27

16 Laureano, Nicholas SO Notre Dame 9:24.55

17 Lauber, Jared Unattached 9:39.28

18 Porinsky, Andrew Unattached 10:18.74

Gielarowski, Derek JR Detroit DNS

Parlette, Samuel JR Siena Heights DNS

Men's 60m Hurdle Final
World:	Colin Jackson	GBR	7.30	2/6/1994	Sindelfingen, Germany

American:	Foster/ Johnson/ Trammell	W. Class/ Nike/  T. Star	7.36

0/16/1987	Los Angeles, CA

College:	Reggie Torian	Wisconsin	7.47	1/7/1997	Indianapolis, IN

Michigan Facility:	Jeff Porter	Unattached	7.68

Univ. of Michigan School:	Jeff Porter	7.64

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Porter, Jeff Unattached 7.74

2 Arastu, Ali SR Michigan 7.92

3 Ijah, Solomon JR Eastern Michigan 8.23

4 Lindsey, Bryce JR Eastern Michigan 8.24

5 Cooke, Mark FR Eastern Michigan 8.39

6 Elam, Jeff JR Eastern Michigan 8.43

7 Swanberg, Brent JR Notre Dame 8.65

Panev, Ilia SO Detroit DNF

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim
World:	Colin Jackson	GBR	7.30	2/6/1994	Sindelfingen, Germany

American:	Foster/ Johnson/ Trammell	W. Class/ Nike/  T. Star	7.36

0/16/1987	Los Angeles, CA

College:	Reggie Torian	Wisconsin	7.47	1/7/1997	Indianapolis, IN

Michigan Facility:	Jeff Porter	Unattached	7.68

Univ. of Michigan School:	Jeff Porter	7.64

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Porter, Jeff Unattached 7.80Qq 1(1)

2 Arastu, Ali SR Michigan 7.96Qq 2(1)

3 Ijah, Solomon JR Eastern Michigan 8.19Qq 3(1)

4 Lindsey, Bryce JR Eastern Michigan 8.33Q 2(2)
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5 Elam, Jeff JR Eastern Michigan 8.38Q 1(2)

6 Panev, Ilia SO Detroit 8.40Q 3(2)

7 Cooke, Mark FR Eastern Michigan 8.45Q 2(3)

8 Swanberg, Brent JR Notre Dame 8.59Q 3(3)

9 Boyd, Frederick FR Siena Heights 8.63 1(3)

9 Jackson, Cameron FR Eastern Michigan 8.63 3(4)

11 Selvig, Levi SR Eastern Michigan 8.65 2(4)

12 Waldron, Zach JR Unattached 8.78 1(4)

13 DeJonge, Charles FR Michigan 8.83 1(5)

14 Weeks, John FR Unattached 8.85 1(6)

15 Holton, Hunter FR Notre Dame 8.96 2(5)

16 Whitting, Jacob SO Detroit 9.01 3(5)

17 Stimson, Drake FR Notre Dame 9.80 3(6)

Hall, Ryan FR Michigan DNS 2

McCampbell,
Nicholas

Unattached DNS 3

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Porter, Jeff Unattached 7.80Qq

2 Elam, Jeff JR Eastern Michigan 8.38Q

3 Boyd, Frederick FR Siena Heights 8.63

4 Waldron, Zach JR Unattached 8.78

5 DeJonge, Charles FR Michigan 8.83

6 Weeks, John FR Unattached 8.85

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Arastu, Ali SR Michigan 7.96Qq

2 Lindsey, Bryce JR Eastern Michigan 8.33Q

3 Cooke, Mark FR Eastern Michigan 8.45Q

4 Selvig, Levi SR Eastern Michigan 8.65

5 Holton, Hunter FR Notre Dame 8.96

Hall, Ryan FR Michigan DNS

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Ijah, Solomon JR Eastern Michigan 8.19Qq

2 Panev, Ilia SO Detroit 8.40Q

3 Swanberg, Brent JR Notre Dame 8.59Q

4 Jackson, Cameron FR Eastern Michigan 8.63

5 Whitting, Jacob SO Detroit 9.01

6 Stimson, Drake FR Notre Dame 9.80

McCampbell,
Nicholas

Unattached DNS

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
World:	Clemons, Verburg, Butler, Smith	USA	3:02.13	2/19/2014	Sopot,

Poland

American:	 Clement, Spearmon, Williamson, Wariner	U.S.A.	3:01.96

1/11/2006	Fayetteville, AR

College:	Hart, Bailey, Roudette, Lendore	Texas A&M	3:03.20	College

Station, Texas

Michigan Facility:	Indiana	Indiana	4:20.0h

Univ. of Michigan School:	Tiller, Davis, Davidson, Stererson	3:05.61

PL Team Final Heat(HP)

1 Eastern Michigan A 3:18.12F 2(1)

2 Michigan A 3:23.59F 2(2)

3 Eastern Michigan C 3:29.13F 1(1)

4 Notre Dame B 3:29.43F 1(2)

5 Eastern Michigan B 3:30.40F 2(3)

6 Detroit A 3:31.79F 1(3)

Michigan B DNS 1

Detroit B DNS 1

Notre Dame A DNF 2

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final

1 Eastern Michigan C 3:29.13F

2 Notre Dame B 3:29.43F

3 Detroit A 3:31.79F

Michigan B DNS

Detroit B DNS

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final

1 Eastern Michigan A 3:18.12F

2 Michigan A 3:23.59F

3 Eastern Michigan B 3:30.40F

Notre Dame A DNF

Men's High Jump
World:	Javier Sotomayor	CUB	2.43m	2/4/1989	Budapest,  Hungary

American:	Hollis Conway	Nike International	2.40m	2/10/1991	Seville, SPA

College:	Hollis Conway	LA. Lafayette	2.37m	2/11/1989	Indianapolis, IN

Michigan Facility:	Dennis Lewis	Unattached	2.27m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Lattany/ Royce	2.25m

P
L

Athlete Y
r.

Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Jumping Record

1 Lamberti,
Louis

S
O

Michigan 2.0
8m

6'
9.7
5"

2 Goynes,
Tre'

J
R

Siena
Heights

2.0
3m

6'
7.7
5"

3 Sykes,
Stephen

J
R

Michigan 1.9
8m

6'
6"

4 Richards
on,
Gerald

J
R

Siena
Heights

1.9
8m

6'
6"

5 Daffin Jr.,
Elroy

S
R

Siena
Heights

1.9
8m

6'
6"

6 O'Shea,
James

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

1.9
3m

6'
4"

7 Swanber
g, Brent

J
R

Notre
Dame

1.9
3m

6'
4"

7 Holton,
Hunter

F
R

Notre
Dame

1.9
3m

6'
4"

9 Stimson,
Drake

F
R

Notre
Dame

1.8
8m

6'
2"

9 Brenner,
Austin

F
R

Michigan 1.8
8m

6'
2"

1
1

Weeks,
John

F
R

Unattach
ed

1.8
8m

6'
2"

Men's Pole Vault
World:	Renaud Lavillenie	FRA	6.16m	1/15/2014	Donets'k, UKR

American:	Jeff Hartwig	Nike	6.02m

College:	Jacob Davis	Texas	5.85m	2/6/1999	Indianapolis, IN

Michigan Facility:	Mike Buse	Indiana	5.50m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Brad Carr	5.45m

P
L

Athlete Y
r.

Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Jumping Record

1 Depalma,
Richard

J
R

Siena
Heights

4.9
0m

16'
0.7
5"
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2 Stites,
Dylan

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

4.7
5m

15'
7"

3 leaders,
matt

S
R

Unattach
ed

4.7
5m

15'
7"

4 Peterman
, Derik

S
R

Unattach
ed

4.7
5m

15'
7"

5 Althaus,
Kaj

F
R

Michigan 4.4
5m

14'
7.2
5"

6 Lara,
Brett

F
R

Eastern
Michigan

4.4
5m

14'
7.2
5"

7 Bastien,
Steven

J
R

Michigan 4.3
0m

14'
1.2
5"

8 Waldron,
Zach

J
R

Unattach
ed

4.3
0m

14'
1.2
5"

9 Ijah,
Solomon

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

4.1
5m

13'
7.2
5"

1
0

Dumont,
Andrew

F
R

Eastern
Michigan

4.1
5m

13'
7.2
5"

Brademe
yer, Joe

Unattach
ed

NH

Goyette,
Nicholas

S
O

Siena
Heights

NH

Hovater,
Michael

S
O

Michigan NH

Schipper,
David

S
R

Notre
Dame

NH

mcmillan,
adam

Unattach
ed

NH

Men's Long Jump
World:	Carl Lewis	USA	8.79m	0/27/1984	New York, NY

American:	Carl Lewis	Santa Monica T.C.	8.79m	0/27/1984	New York, NY

College:	Miguel Pate	Alabama	8.59m	2/1/1999	New York, NY

Michigan Facility:	Harper/ Torian	Michigan/ Wisconsin	7.89m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Derek Harper	7.89m

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Dewberry,
Aaron

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

6.57
m

21'
6.75"

6.4
2

6.5
7

FO
UL

FO
UL

6.3
5

6.5
1

2 Swanberg,
Brent

J
R

Notre
Dame

6.32
m

20'
9"

6.3
1

6.3
2

6.3
0

FO
UL

FO
UL

6.2
6

3 O'Shea,
James

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

6.28
m

20'
7.25"

6.2
5

6.1
5

6.2
0

FO
UL

6.1
2

6.2
8

4 Hester,
Benjamin

F
R

Unattached 6.17
m

20'
3"

5.8
6

5.7
5

5.8
3

6.0
8

6.1
7

5.9
1

5 Stimson,
Drake

F
R

Notre
Dame

6.13
m

20'
1.50"

6.1
3

FO
UL

5.4
6

5.7
1

PA
SS

PA
SS

6 DeJonge,
Charles

F
R

Michigan 6.06
m

19'
10.7
5"

5.3
9

5.7
7

5.8
4

5.2
8

5.8
5

6.0
6

7 Brenner,
Austin

F
R

Michigan 5.86
m

19'
2.75"

5.0
2

5.7
4

5.8
6

5.7
4

5.6
8

5.7
9

8 Sand,
Zachary

S
O

Detroit 5.63
m

18'
5.75"

FO
UL

5.6
3

5.3
4

5.5
8

5.2
1

5.5
7

9 Hall, Ryan F
R

Michigan 5.48
m

17'
11.7
5"

5.4
8

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

Men's Triple Jump
World:	Teddy Tamgho	FRA	17.92m	2/6/2011	Paris, FRA

American:	Mike Conley	Tyson T.C.	17.76m	0/27/1987	New York, NY

College:	Charlie Simpkins	Baptist	17.50m	0/17/1986	Los Angeles, CA

Michigan Facility:	Keita Kline	Minnesota	16.11m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Michael Whitehead	16.02m

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Stephens
Jr., Kevin

F
R

Michigan 13.7
7m

45'
2.25"

2 Fischre,
Chris

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

12.6
8m

41'
7.25"

3 Blanchard,
Wayne

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

12.0
3m

39'
5.75"

Men's Shot Put
World:	Randy Barnes	USA	22.66m	0/20/1989	Los Angeles, CA

American:	Randy Barnes	Mazda T. C.	22.66m	0/20/1989	Los Angeles, CA

College:	Ryan Whiting	Arizona State	21.73m	2/14/2008	Fayetteville, AR

Michigan Facility:	Dan Taylor	Ohio State	20.40m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Cody Riffle	19.25m

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Flight(F
PL)

1 Sievers, Derek JR Michigan 19.50m
Sch

63'
11.75"

2(1)

2 Riffle, Cody SR Michigan 18.39m 60' 4" 2(2)

3 Dechant, Matt SR Unattached 17.49m 57'
4.75"

2(3)

4 Gaumer, Justin SR Michigan 17.32m 56' 10" 2(4)

5 Cartwright,
Grant

FR Michigan 16.66m 54' 8" 2(5)

6 Harris, Travis JR Eastern
Michigan

16.62m 54'
6.50"

2(6)

7 Levering, Quinn SO Eastern
Michigan

15.98m 52'
5.25"

2(7)

8 Hierholzer, Mike FR Eastern
Michigan

15.25m 50'
0.50"

1(1)

9 Padovano,
Dominick

SR Notre Dame 14.93m 48'
11.75"

2(8)

10 Gray, Logan JR Siena Heights 14.61m 47'
11.25"

1(2)

11 Rhodes,
Tommy

FR Notre Dame 14.30m 46' 11" 1(3)

12 Booth, Connor FR Unattached 14.25m 46' 9" 1(4)

13 Purcilly, Zach FR Unattached 14.06m 46'
1.50"

1(5)

14 Ijah, Solomon JR Eastern
Michigan

13.86m 45'
5.75"

1(6)

15 Waldron, Zach JR Unattached 12.51m 41'
0.50"

1(7)

16 Selvig, Levi SR Eastern
Michigan

10.06m 33'
0.25"

1(8)

Men's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Hierholzer,
Mike

F
R

Eastern
Michigan

15.2
5m

50'
0.50"

14.
60

14.
71

14.
33

14.
98

15.
25

FO
UL

2 Gray,
Logan

J
R

Siena
Heights

14.6
1m

47'
11.2
5"

14.
22

13.
47

14.
61

3 Rhodes,
Tommy

F
R

Notre
Dame

14.3
0m

46'
11"

13.
60

14.
30

14.
06

4 Booth,
Connor

F
R

Unattached 14.2
5m

46'
9"

13.
85

14.
08

14.
25

5 Purcilly,
Zach

F
R

Unattached 14.0
6m

46'
1.50"

14.
06

FO
UL

13.
75

6 Ijah,
Solomon

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

13.8
6m

45'
5.75"

13.
04

FO
UL

13.
86

7 Waldron,
Zach

J
R

Unattached 12.5
1m

41'
0.50"

PA
SS

12.
51

PA
SS

8 Selvig, Levi S
R

Eastern
Michigan

10.0
6m

33'
0.25"

10.
06

9.9
7

FO
UL

Men's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts
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1 Sievers,
Derek

J
R

Michigan 19.5
0mS
ch

63'
11.7
5"

18.
40

18.
79

19.
08

18.
51

19.
50

FO
UL

2 Riffle, Cody S
R

Michigan 18.3
9m

60'
4"

17.
99

FO
UL

18.
39

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

3 Dechant,
Matt

S
R

Unattached 17.4
9m

57'
4.75"

17.
49

FO
UL

17.
42

16.
85

17.
35

FO
UL

4 Gaumer,
Justin

S
R

Michigan 17.3
2m

56'
10"

16.
18

17.
32

FO
UL

16.
52

FO
UL

16.
52

5 Cartwright,
Grant

F
R

Michigan 16.6
6m

54'
8"

16.
37

16.
09

FO
UL

FO
UL

16.
66

16.
46

6 Harris,
Travis

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

16.6
2m

54'
6.50"

16.
62

16.
30

FO
UL

15.
85

15.
95

FO
UL

7 Levering,
Quinn

S
O

Eastern
Michigan

15.9
8m

52'
5.25"

15.
22

FO
UL

15.
66

15.
25

15.
53

15.
98

8 Padovano,
Dominick

S
R

Notre
Dame

14.9
3m

48'
11.7
5"

FO
UL

FO
UL

14.
93

14.
92

FO
UL

FO
UL

Men's Weight Throw
American:	Lance Deal	New York A. C.	25.86m	2/4/1995	Atlanta, GA

College:	Michael Lihrman	Wisconsin	24.27m	Madison, WI

Michigan Facility:	Dan Taylor	Ohio State	23.07m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Ethan Dennis	21.20m

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Flight(F
PL)

1 Jones, Anthony JR Eastern
Michigan

19.83m 65'
0.75"

2(1)

2 Richotte, Brian Unattached 18.47m 60'
7.25"

2(2)

3 Padovano,
Dominick

SR Notre Dame 18.36m 60' 3" 2(3)

4 Cashner, Colin SR Detroit 17.65m 57' 11" 2(4)

5 Carney,
Raymond

SR Unattached 17.45m 57' 3" 2(5)

6 Bolton, Brad JR Michigan 16.94m 55' 7" 2(6)

7 Ellis, Joseph FR Unattached 16.78m 55'
0.75"

2(7)

8 Shivers,
Anthony

SO Notre Dame 15.73m 51'
7.25"

2(8)

9 Booth, Connor FR Unattached 15.32m 50'
3.25"

1(1)

10 Wentz, Andrew JR Eastern
Michigan

14.67m 48'
1.75"

2(9)

11 Jacobs, Paul JR Siena Heights 14.37m 47'
1.75"

1(2)

12 Millyard, Jake JR Detroit 14.30m 46' 11" 1(3)

13 Grayer, Elijah FR Unattached 14.16m 46'
5.50"

1(4)

14 Bouchard,
Kevin

FR Unattached 13.68m 44'
10.75"

1(5)

15 Crist, Austin FR Unattached 13.60m 44'
7.50"

1(6)

16 Purcilly, Zach FR Unattached 13.38m 43'
10.75"

1(7)

17 Hazek, Austin FR Unattached 13.36m 43' 10" 1(8)

18 Gray, Logan JR Siena Heights 13.16m 43'
2.25"

1(9)

Hauser, Nick JR Notre Dame FOUL 2

Men's Weight Throw Flight 1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Booth,
Connor

F
R

Unattached 15.3
2m

50'
3.25"

2 Jacobs,
Paul

J
R

Siena
Heights

14.3
7m

47'
1.75"

3 Millyard,
Jake

J
R

Detroit 14.3
0m

46'
11"

4 Grayer,
Elijah

F
R

Unattached 14.1
6m

46'
5.50"

5 Bouchard,
Kevin

F
R

Unattached 13.6
8m

44'
10.7
5"

6 Crist,
Austin

F
R

Unattached 13.6
0m

44'
7.50"

7 Purcilly,
Zach

F
R

Unattached 13.3
8m

43'
10.7
5"

8 Hazek,
Austin

F
R

Unattached 13.3
6m

43'
10"

9 Gray,
Logan

J
R

Siena
Heights

13.1
6m

43'
2.25"

Men's Weight Throw Flight 2 of 2

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Jones,
Anthony

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

19.8
3m

65'
0.75"

2 Richotte,
Brian

Unattached 18.4
7m

60'
7.25"

3 Padovano,
Dominick

S
R

Notre
Dame

18.3
6m

60'
3"

4 Cashner,
Colin

S
R

Detroit 17.6
5m

57'
11"

5 Carney,
Raymond

S
R

Unattached 17.4
5m

57'
3"

6 Bolton,
Brad

J
R

Michigan 16.9
4m

55'
7"

7 Ellis,
Joseph

F
R

Unattached 16.7
8m

55'
0.75"

8 Shivers,
Anthony

S
O

Notre
Dame

15.7
3m

51'
7.25"

9 Wentz,
Andrew

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

14.6
7m

48'
1.75"

Hauser,
Nick

J
R

Notre
Dame

FOU
L

Women's 60 Meters Final
World:	Irina Privalova	RUS	6.92	1/11/1993	Madrid, SPA

American:	Devers/ Jones	Nike Inter./ Nike	6.95	2/12/1993	Toronto, CAN

College:	Williams/ Brooks	U.S.C. / So Car.	7.09	2/11/2001	Lisbon, POR

Michigan Facility:	Jenna Harris	Ohio State	7.41

Univ. of Michigan School:	Cindy Ofili	7.37

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 7.54

2 McKinney, Aaliyah JR Eastern Michigan 7.64

3 Carson, Emily SO Notre Dame 7.69

4 Garner, Allison JR Detroit 7.70

5 Marias, Meghan FR Michigan 7.76

6 Bartoszewicz, Allison FR Notre Dame 7.77

Green, Dorresha FR Bowling Green DNS

Gunn, Artia JR Western Michigan DNS

Women's 60 Meters Prelim
World:	Irina Privalova	RUS	6.92	1/11/1993	Madrid, SPA

American:	Devers/ Jones	Nike Inter./ Nike	6.95	2/12/1993	Toronto, CAN

College:	Williams/ Brooks	U.S.C. / So Car.	7.09	2/11/2001	Lisbon, POR

Michigan Facility:	Jenna Harris	Ohio State	7.41

Univ. of Michigan School:	Cindy Ofili	7.37

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 7.59Qq 1(1)

2 McKinney,
Aaliyah

JR Eastern
Michigan

7.71Qq 3(1)

3 Marias, Meghan FR Michigan 7.73Qq 2(1)

4 Bartoszewicz,
Allison

FR Notre Dame 7.80Q 2(2)
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5 Green,
Dorresha

FR Bowling Green 7.81Q 3(2)

6 Gunn, Artia JR Western
Michigan

7.82Q 1(2)

7 Garner, Allison JR Detroit 7.83Qq 4(1)

8 Dulaney,
Naiomi

SO Western
Michigan

7.84Q 4(2) 7.839

9 Yeadon,
Morgan

JR Eastern
Michigan

7.84 2(3) 7.834

11 Sinclair, Brittany SR Bowling Green 7.86 3(3)

12 Dotson, Sarita SO Western
Michigan

7.91 1(4)

13 Johnson,
Brianna

SO Bowling Green 8.01 3(4)

14 Williams-Davis,
Khadijah

Unattached 8.06 3(5)

15 Lamotte, Kera JR Bowling Green 8.07 2(4)

15 Dearmas,
Andresja

FR Toledo 8.07 4(3)

17 Short, Cortisha FR Bowling Green 8.08 2(5)

18 Williams, Lexis JR Toledo 8.10 4(4)

19 McKnight, Jade SO Western
Michigan

8.11 2(6)

20 Bolden,
Davonne

FR Western
Michigan

8.15 1(5)

21 White, Ashley FR Western
Michigan

8.20 3(6)

22 Doherty,
Jessica

JR Detroit 8.22 2(7)

22 Edwards,
Gabrielle

SO Bowling Green 8.22 3(7)

24 Yesmunt, Josie FR Toledo 8.23 4(5)

25 Collins,
Kristiana

FR Toledo 8.24 1(6)

26 Hamilton,
Alyson

FR Detroit 8.29 4(6)

Marquart,
Stephanie

JR Siena Heights DNS 1

Holmes, Brogan FR Detroit FS 3

Arnold, Alicia JR Bowling Green DNS 4

Ruffin, Diajah SO Western
Michigan

DNS 4

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 7.59Qq

2 Gunn, Artia JR Western Michigan 7.82Q

4 Dotson, Sarita SO Western Michigan 7.91

5 Bolden, Davonne FR Western Michigan 8.15

6 Collins, Kristiana FR Toledo 8.24

Marquart, Stephanie JR Siena Heights DNS

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Note

1 Marias, Meghan FR Michigan 7.73Qq

2 Bartoszewicz,
Allison

FR Notre Dame 7.80Q

3 Yeadon, Morgan JR Eastern Michigan 7.84 7.834

4 Lamotte, Kera JR Bowling Green 8.07

5 Short, Cortisha FR Bowling Green 8.08

6 McKnight, Jade SO Western Michigan 8.11

7 Doherty, Jessica JR Detroit 8.22

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 McKinney, Aaliyah JR Eastern Michigan 7.71Qq

2 Green, Dorresha FR Bowling Green 7.81Q

3 Sinclair, Brittany SR Bowling Green 7.86

4 Johnson, Brianna SO Bowling Green 8.01

5 Williams-Davis,
Khadijah

Unattached 8.06

6 White, Ashley FR Western Michigan 8.20

7 Edwards, Gabrielle SO Bowling Green 8.22

Holmes, Brogan FR Detroit FS

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Note

1 Garner, Allison JR Detroit 7.83Qq

2 Dulaney, Naiomi SO Western Michigan 7.84Q 7.839

3 Dearmas,
Andresja

FR Toledo 8.07

4 Williams, Lexis JR Toledo 8.10

5 Yesmunt, Josie FR Toledo 8.23

6 Hamilton, Alyson FR Detroit 8.29

Arnold, Alicia JR Bowling Green DNS

Ruffin, Diajah SO Western Michigan DNS

Women's 200 Meters
World:	Merlene Ottey	JAM	21.87	1/13/1993	Leivin, FRA

American:	Gwen Torrence	Mizuno	22.33	2/2/1996	Atlanta, GA

College:	Bianca Knight	Texas	22.40	2/14/2008	Fayetteville, AR

Michigan Facility:	Sierra Hauser-Price	Michigan	24.00

Univ. of Michigan School:	Cindy Ofili	23.69

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 24.90 1(1)

2 Bamgbose,
Margaret

JR Notre Dame 24.93 1(2)

3 Bartoszewicz,
Allison

FR Notre Dame 25.20 1(3)

4 Dotson, Sarita SO Western Michigan 25.29 2(1)

5 McKinney, Aaliyah JR Eastern Michigan 25.33 1(4)

6 Sinclair, Brittany SR Bowling Green 25.41 3(1)

7 Dulaney, Naiomi SO Western Michigan 25.51 2(2)

8 Roberts, Chante FR Eastern Michigan 25.72 2(3)

9 Marias, Meghan FR Michigan 25.92 3(2)

10 Short, Cortisha FR Bowling Green 26.00 3(3)

11 Dearmas,
Andresja

FR Toledo 26.12 4(1)

12 Lamotte, Kera JR Bowling Green 26.19 5(1)

13 Williams, Lexis JR Toledo 26.23 4(2)

14 Rambo, Taylor SO Bowling Green 26.24 3(4)

15 Hardiman, Iesha JR Eastern Michigan 26.26 4(3)

16 Cerdan, Elena SR Toledo 26.33 6(1)

17 Parker, Tiera JR Bowling Green 26.56 6(2)

18 Wold, Jackie SO Michigan 26.58 5(2)

19 Williams-Davis,
Khadijah

Unattached 26.71 6(3)

20 Bolden, Davonne FR Western Michigan 26.74 5(3)

21 Collins, Kristiana FR Toledo 26.79 5(4)

22 White, Ashley FR Western Michigan 27.61 6(4)

23 Yesmunt, Josie FR Toledo 27.63 4(4)

Yeadon, Morgan JR Eastern Michigan DNS 2

Women's 200 Meters Heat 1 of 6

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 24.90

2 Bamgbose, Margaret JR Notre Dame 24.93

3 Bartoszewicz, Allison FR Notre Dame 25.20
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4 McKinney, Aaliyah JR Eastern Michigan 25.33

Women's 200 Meters Heat 2 of 6

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Dotson, Sarita SO Western Michigan 25.29

2 Dulaney, Naiomi SO Western Michigan 25.51

3 Roberts, Chante FR Eastern Michigan 25.72

Yeadon, Morgan JR Eastern Michigan DNS

Women's 200 Meters Heat 3 of 6

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Sinclair, Brittany SR Bowling Green 25.41

2 Marias, Meghan FR Michigan 25.92

3 Short, Cortisha FR Bowling Green 26.00

4 Rambo, Taylor SO Bowling Green 26.24

Women's 200 Meters Heat 4 of 6

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Dearmas, Andresja FR Toledo 26.12

2 Williams, Lexis JR Toledo 26.23

3 Hardiman, Iesha JR Eastern Michigan 26.26

4 Yesmunt, Josie FR Toledo 27.63

Women's 200 Meters Heat 5 of 6

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Lamotte, Kera JR Bowling Green 26.19

2 Wold, Jackie SO Michigan 26.58

3 Bolden, Davonne FR Western Michigan 26.74

4 Collins, Kristiana FR Toledo 26.79

Women's 200 Meters Heat 6 of 6

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Cerdan, Elena SR Toledo 26.33

2 Parker, Tiera JR Bowling Green 26.56

3 Williams-Davis,
Khadijah

Unattached 26.71

4 White, Ashley FR Western Michigan 27.61

Women's 600 Meters
Michigan Facility:	Geena Gall	Michigan	1:29.43

Univ. of Michigan School:	Katie Erdman	48:18.00

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Harris, Jessica FR Notre Dame 1:31.98
Sch

1(1)

2 Pfeifer, Danielle JR Michigan 1:32.39
Sch

1(2)

3 Onimo, Chinyere SR Michigan 1:33.82
Sch

1(3)

4 Shead, Jordan FR Notre Dame 1:34.89
Sch

2(1)

5 Long, Maya JR Michigan 1:35.53
Sch

1(4)

6 Marchant,
Shannon

SR Detroit 1:36.63
Sch

2(2)

7 Daugherty, Alexis FR Notre Dame 1:37.07
Sch

2(3)

8 Carey, Dana JR Michigan 1:37.51
Sch

2(4)

9 Rotondo, Michelle SR Notre Dame 1:37.70
Sch

3(1)

10 Marvil, Jamie SO Notre Dame 1:37.80
Sch

3(2)

11 Hull, Alexis SR Western Michigan 1:40.25
Sch

3(3)

12 Hufnagel, Lindsey JR Western Michigan 1:40.35
Sch

3(4)

13 Hurd, Dayna SO Eastern Michigan 1:41.04
Sch

4(1)

14 Mullen, Liz FR Detroit 1:41.72
Sch

4(2)

15 Haritos, Anna FR Unattached 1:41.85
Sch

4(3)

16 Carter, Maya SO Eastern Michigan 1:43.24
Sch

4(4)

17 Hunt, Hana SR Detroit 1:44.94
Sch

5(1)

18 Reiser, Krystin SR Bowling Green 1:45.00
Sch

5(2)

19 Zakalowski,
Samantha

SO Detroit 1:50.60
Sch

5(3)

20 Matthew, Sydnee FR Bowling Green 1:52.79
Sch

5(4)

Callaghan, Brooke Unattached DNS 3

Rhodes, Rachel FR Notre Dame DNS 4

Mesa, Claire FR Eastern Michigan DQ 5

Women's 600 Meters Heat 1 of 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Harris, Jessica FR Notre Dame 1:31.98Sc
h

2 Pfeifer, Danielle JR Michigan 1:32.39Sc
h

3 Onimo, Chinyere SR Michigan 1:33.82Sc
h

4 Long, Maya JR Michigan 1:35.53Sc
h

Women's 600 Meters Heat 2 of 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Shead, Jordan FR Notre Dame 1:34.89Sc
h

2 Marchant, Shannon SR Detroit 1:36.63Sc
h

3 Daugherty, Alexis FR Notre Dame 1:37.07Sc
h

4 Carey, Dana JR Michigan 1:37.51Sc
h

Women's 600 Meters Heat 3 of 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Rotondo, Michelle SR Notre Dame 1:37.70Sc
h

2 Marvil, Jamie SO Notre Dame 1:37.80Sc
h

3 Hull, Alexis SR Western Michigan 1:40.25Sc
h

4 Hufnagel, Lindsey JR Western Michigan 1:40.35Sc
h

Callaghan, Brooke Unattached DNS

Women's 600 Meters Heat 4 of 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Hurd, Dayna SO Eastern Michigan 1:41.04Sc
h

2 Mullen, Liz FR Detroit 1:41.72Sc
h

3 Haritos, Anna FR Unattached 1:41.85Sc
h
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4 Carter, Maya SO Eastern Michigan 1:43.24Sc
h

Rhodes, Rachel FR Notre Dame DNS

Women's 600 Meters Heat 5 of 5

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Hunt, Hana SR Detroit 1:44.94Sc
h

2 Reiser, Krystin SR Bowling Green 1:45.00Sc
h

3 Zakalowski,
Samantha

SO Detroit 1:50.60Sc
h

4 Matthew, Sydnee FR Bowling Green 1:52.79Sc
h

Mesa, Claire FR Eastern Michigan DQ

Women's 400 Meters
World:	Jamila Kratochvilova	TCH	49.59	2/7/1982	Milan, ITA

American:	Phyllis Francis	Oregon	50.46	Albuquerque, NM

College:	Phyllis Francis	Oregon	50.46	Albuquerque, NM

Michigan Facility:	Cynethia Rooks	Michigan State	54.25

Univ. of Michigan School:	Shana Vinson	53.86

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 English, Parker FR Notre Dame 56.47 1(1)

2 Gaines, Ayiana FR Western Michigan 57.35 1(2)

3 Klimovich, Agata SR Eastern Michigan 58.14 1(3)

4 Miller, Payton FR Notre Dame 58.18 1(4)

5 Jones, Jasmine FR Eastern Michigan 58.27 2(1)

6 Murray, Samantha FR Notre Dame 58.65 2(2)

7 Wold, Jackie SO Michigan 59.82 4(1)

8 Peckel, Brianna SO Siena Heights 1:00.07 2(3)

9 Wee, Emily JR Michigan 1:00.49 2(4)

10 Taylor, Demetra JR Bowling Green 1:00.63 2(5)

11 Lige, Keyera SO Western Michigan 1:01.35 3(1)

12 Myler, Mallory SO Western Michigan 1:02.04 4(2)

13 Kempf, Connor SO Bowling Green 1:02.34 3(2)

14 Wyrick, Emily SO Toledo 1:02.38 4(3)

15 Sommerville,
Natalie

SR Bowling Green 1:02.71 3(3)

16 Micho, Mackenzie FR Michigan 1:03.45 4(4)

17 Letang, Alani JR Detroit 1:04.81 4(5)

Lalla, Amber SR Notre Dame DNS 1

Townsend,
Te'Anne

JR Toledo DNS 3

Dent, Jayona SO Detroit DNS 3

Davis, Michelle FR Toledo DNS 3

Ruffin, Diajah SO Western Michigan DNS 4

Women's 400 Meters Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 English, Parker FR Notre Dame 56.47

2 Gaines, Ayiana FR Western Michigan 57.35

3 Klimovich, Agata SR Eastern Michigan 58.14

4 Miller, Payton FR Notre Dame 58.18

Lalla, Amber SR Notre Dame DNS

Women's 400 Meters Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Jones, Jasmine FR Eastern Michigan 58.27

2 Murray, Samantha FR Notre Dame 58.65

3 Peckel, Brianna SO Siena Heights 1:00.07

4 Wee, Emily JR Michigan 1:00.49

5 Taylor, Demetra JR Bowling Green 1:00.63

Women's 400 Meters Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Lige, Keyera SO Western Michigan 1:01.35

2 Kempf, Connor SO Bowling Green 1:02.34

3 Sommerville, Natalie SR Bowling Green 1:02.71

Townsend, Te'Anne JR Toledo DNS

Dent, Jayona SO Detroit DNS

Davis, Michelle FR Toledo DNS

Women's 400 Meters Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Wold, Jackie SO Michigan 59.82

2 Myler, Mallory SO Western Michigan 1:02.04

3 Wyrick, Emily SO Toledo 1:02.38

4 Micho, Mackenzie FR Michigan 1:03.45

5 Letang, Alani JR Detroit 1:04.81

Ruffin, Diajah SO Western Michigan DNS

Francie K. Goodridge 800
World:	Jolanda Ceplak	SLO	1:55.82	2/3/2002	Vienna, Austria

American:	Nicole Teter	Nike Farm Team	1:58.71	2/2/2002	New York, NY

College:	Nicole Cook	Tennessee	2:00.75	1/27/2005	Fayetteville, AR

Michigan Facility:	Nicole Sifuentes	Unattached	2:05.33

Univ. of Michigan School:	Geena Gall	2:03.37

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Addison, Becca Unattached 2:08.62 1(1)

2 Lewis, Brittany Sarnia ASW 2:11.53 1(2)

3 Hoppe, Devon JR Michigan 2:11.58 1(3)

4 Morrissey, Jamie SO Michigan 2:13.16 1(4)

5 Pusateri, Julia JR Toledo 2:13.18 1(5)

6 Warsecke,
Theresa

JR Toledo 2:14.12 1(6)

7 Wright, Megan SR Toledo 2:14.32 1(7)

8 Rambo, Ashlyn FR Notre Dame 2:14.76 2(1)

9 Miller, Chelsey SR Michigan 2:15.71 1(8)

10 Pacaric, Maja JR Toledo 2:18.49 2(2)

11 Quaintance,
Rebecca

JR Eastern Michigan 2:24.25 2(3)

12 Anderson, Jordan JR Western Michigan 2:26.27 2(4)

13 Mendiola, Julia FR Toledo 2:26.57 2(5)

14 Davis, Khalidha FR Western Michigan 2:28.94 2(6)

15 Rossetti, Marissa SO Toledo 2:29.15 2(7)

Francie K. Goodridge 800 Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Addison, Becca Unattached 2:08.62

2 Lewis, Brittany Sarnia ASW 2:11.53

3 Hoppe, Devon JR Michigan 2:11.58

4 Morrissey, Jamie SO Michigan 2:13.16

5 Pusateri, Julia JR Toledo 2:13.18

6 Warsecke, Theresa JR Toledo 2:14.12

7 Wright, Megan SR Toledo 2:14.32

8 Miller, Chelsey SR Michigan 2:15.71

Francie K. Goodridge 800 Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final
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1 Rambo, Ashlyn FR Notre Dame 2:14.76

2 Pacaric, Maja JR Toledo 2:18.49

3 Quaintance, Rebecca JR Eastern Michigan 2:24.25

4 Anderson, Jordan JR Western Michigan 2:26.27

5 Mendiola, Julia FR Toledo 2:26.57

6 Davis, Khalidha FR Western Michigan 2:28.94

7 Rossetti, Marissa SO Toledo 2:29.15

Women's 1 Mile Run
Michigan Facility:	Sue Foster	Dominos T.C.	4:36.55

Univ. of Michigan School:	Nicole Edwards	4:33.23

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Section(
SPL)

1 Boyle, Sarah SR Unattached 4:48.33 1(1)

2 Handler, Brook SR Michigan 4:49.66 1(2)

3 Munley, Courtney SO Michigan 4:54.63 1(3)

4 McDaniel, Maria FR Western Michigan 4:55.36 1(4)

5 Weiler, Liz JR Toledo 4:56.46 1(5)

6 Leptich, Alex SR Michigan 4:56.96 1(6)

7 Cizmas, Natalie FR Eastern Michigan 4:58.71 2(1)

8 McNamara, Gina SO Michigan 4:58.81 1(7)

9 Sereno, Gina FR Michigan 4:59.03 2(2)

10 Borchers, Claire FR Unattached 5:02.22 1(8)

11 Pasternak, Anna JR Michigan 5:02.51 2(3)

12 Chojnacky,
Mackenzie

SR Toledo 5:02.57 1(9)

13 Gaysunas, Megan JR Toledo 5:02.83 2(4)

14 Florie, Corinne SO Michigan 5:03.28 2(5)

15 Timmons, Priscilla JR Toledo 5:04.04 2(6)

16 DeAngelis, Cara Toledo 5:04.05 3(1)

17 Badger, Sydney Unattached 5:05.17 1(10)

18 Brackett, Olivia JR Michigan 5:06.04 2(7)

19 Tullis, Brooke JR Toledo 5:06.26 1(11)

20 Vince, Cassandra SO Toledo 5:07.05 2(8)

21 Knoll, Taylor SR Eastern Michigan 5:08.64 1(12)

22 Leonard, Ellie Unattached 5:11.91 2(9)

23 Fetherolf, Sydnie FR Detroit 5:17.24 2(10)

24 Pottschmidt,
Lauren

FR Eastern Michigan 5:24.74 3(2)

25 Smith, Jillian FR Michigan 5:25.79 3(3)

26 Christensen,
Hanne

FR Western Michigan 5:27.02 2(11)

27 Peacock, Becca SR Western Michigan 5:27.52 3(4)

28 Elmer, Sydney FR Unattached 5:34.03 3(5)

29 Smith, Taylor FR Detroit 5:34.48 3(6)

30 Figurski, Raychel JR Western Michigan 5:36.10 3(7)

31 Csehi, Megan SR Toledo 5:37.83 3(8)

32 Sutton, Devon SO Detroit 5:42.30 3(9)

33 Ponkowski, Jenny FR Detroit 5:44.80 3(10)

34 Murray, Ashley FR Toledo 5:47.89 2(12)

35 Littlefield, Amy SO Western Michigan 5:53.58 3(11)

36 Shaw, Sydney FR Detroit 6:04.54 3(12)

Osika, Shannon JR Michigan DNS 1

Jackson, Julie JR Unattached DNS 2

Women's 1 Mile Run Heat 1 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Boyle, Sarah SR Unattached 4:48.33

2 Handler, Brook SR Michigan 4:49.66

3 Munley, Courtney SO Michigan 4:54.63

4 McDaniel, Maria FR Western Michigan 4:55.36

5 Weiler, Liz JR Toledo 4:56.46

6 Leptich, Alex SR Michigan 4:56.96

7 McNamara, Gina SO Michigan 4:58.81

8 Borchers, Claire FR Unattached 5:02.22

9 Chojnacky,
Mackenzie

SR Toledo 5:02.57

10 Badger, Sydney Unattached 5:05.17

11 Tullis, Brooke JR Toledo 5:06.26

12 Knoll, Taylor SR Eastern Michigan 5:08.64

Osika, Shannon JR Michigan DNS

Women's 1 Mile Run Heat 2 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Cizmas, Natalie FR Eastern Michigan 4:58.71

2 Sereno, Gina FR Michigan 4:59.03

3 Pasternak, Anna JR Michigan 5:02.51

4 Gaysunas, Megan JR Toledo 5:02.83

5 Florie, Corinne SO Michigan 5:03.28

6 Timmons, Priscilla JR Toledo 5:04.04

7 Brackett, Olivia JR Michigan 5:06.04

8 Vince, Cassandra SO Toledo 5:07.05

9 Leonard, Ellie Unattached 5:11.91

10 Fetherolf, Sydnie FR Detroit 5:17.24

11 Christensen, Hanne FR Western Michigan 5:27.02

12 Murray, Ashley FR Toledo 5:47.89

Jackson, Julie JR Unattached DNS

Women's 1 Mile Run Heat 3 of 3

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 DeAngelis, Cara Toledo 5:04.05

2 Pottschmidt, Lauren FR Eastern Michigan 5:24.74

3 Smith, Jillian FR Michigan 5:25.79

4 Peacock, Becca SR Western Michigan 5:27.52

5 Elmer, Sydney FR Unattached 5:34.03

6 Smith, Taylor FR Detroit 5:34.48

7 Figurski, Raychel JR Western Michigan 5:36.10

8 Csehi, Megan SR Toledo 5:37.83

9 Sutton, Devon SO Detroit 5:42.30

10 Ponkowski, Jenny FR Detroit 5:44.80

11 Littlefield, Amy SO Western Michigan 5:53.58

12 Shaw, Sydney FR Detroit 6:04.54

Women's 3000 Meters
World:	Genzebe Dibaba	ETH	8:16.60	1/6/2014	Stockholm, SWE

American:	Shalane Flanagan	Nike	8:33.25	0/27/2007	Roxbury Crossing,

MA

College:	Jenny Barringer	Colorado	8:42.03	2/14/2009	College Station, TX

Michigan Facility:	Sue Schroeder	Michigan	9:09.45

Univ. of Michigan School:	Sue Schroeder	9:09.45

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Osika, Shannon JR Michigan 9:38.31

2 Meunier, Sydni JR Notre Dame 9:50.82

3 Fisher, Ari Unattached 9:52.11

4 Driscoll, Taylor SO Notre Dame 10:00.49

5 Foreman, Sydney FR Notre Dame 10:14.17

6 Manett, Taylor SO Michigan 10:16.07

7 Moran, Kathryn SR Notre Dame 10:21.29

8 Frauhammer, Amy JR Eastern Michigan 10:36.59

9 Frei, Kaitlin FR Notre Dame 10:39.42

10 Benztley, Danielle FR Eastern Michigan 10:41.57

11 Burdette, Lindsey JR Toledo 10:47.12

12 Camardo, Natalie SO Toledo 10:54.46
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13 Brea, Lourdes FR Notre Dame 11:00.51

14 Taylor, Sara SR Detroit 11:07.57

15 Baydoun, Zeinab SR Detroit 11:12.03

16 Wagh, Daya SO Western Michigan 11:17.53

17 Broek, Raechel FR Western Michigan 12:02.05

Jackson, Julie JR Unattached DNS

Waidley, Tori SO Michigan DNS

Shahrigian, Taleen FR Unattached DNS

Arseneau, Ann Marie JR Western Michigan DNS

Women's 60m Hurdle Final
World:	Susanna Kallur	SWE	7.68	1/10/2008	Karlsruhe, GER

American:	Lolo Jones	Asics	7.72	2/13/2010	Doha, Qatar

College:	Brianna Rollins	Clemson	7.78	0/11/2013	Clemson, S.C.

Michigan Facility:	Katie Anderson	Puma	7.98

Univ. of Michigan School:	Tiffany Ofili	7.94

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final

1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 8.18

2 Smith, Amber SR Michigan 8.48

3 Peabody, Breanna SR PRTC-Elite 8.78

4 Howell, Aaron SO Michigan 8.82

5 Pickett, Kathryn SR Western Michigan 8.86

6 Uy, Natalie SO Eastern Michigan 9.13

Gunn, Artia JR Western Michigan DNS

Barber, Jade SR Notre Dame DNF

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim
World:	Susanna Kallur	SWE	7.68	1/10/2008	Karlsruhe, GER

American:	Lolo Jones	Asics	7.72	2/13/2010	Doha, Qatar

College:	Brianna Rollins	Clemson	7.78	0/11/2013	Clemson, S.C.

Michigan Facility:	Katie Anderson	Puma	7.98

Univ. of Michigan School:	Tiffany Ofili	7.94

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 8.31Qq 2(1)

2 Barber, Jade SR Notre Dame 8.51Qq 1(1)

3 Smith, Amber SR Michigan 8.54Qq 3(1)

4 Peabody, Breanna SR PRTC-Elite 8.79Qq 4(1)

5 Gunn, Artia JR Western Michigan 8.81Q 2(2)

6 Howell, Aaron SO Michigan 8.99Q 4(2)

7 Uy, Natalie SO Eastern Michigan 9.00Q 2(3)

8 Pickett, Kathryn SR Western Michigan 9.01Q 3(2)

9 Taylor, Demetra JR Bowling Green 9.06 1(2)

10 Hurd, Dayna SO Eastern Michigan 9.16 2(4)

10 Carter, Maya SO Eastern Michigan 9.16 4(3)

12 Potts-Tyre, Aisha JR Detroit 9.18 1(3)

13 Byrd, Tifani FR Eastern Michigan 9.19 1(4)

14 Marquart,
Stephanie

JR Siena Heights 9.22 3(3)

15 Cerdan, Elena SR Toledo 9.24 3(4)

16 Matthew, Sydnee FR Bowling Green 9.27 1(5)

17 Hufnagel, Lindsey JR Western Michigan 9.29 4(4)

18 Lige, Keyera SO Western Michigan 9.47 3(5)

19 Hull, Alexis SR Western Michigan 9.57 4(5)

20 Peterson, Natalie SO Detroit 9.81 3(6)

21 Myler, Mallory SO Western Michigan 9.82 2(5)

22 Hunt, Hana SR Detroit 9.99 1(6)

23 Battista, Grace JR Detroit 10.18 4(6)

Loyd, Danielle FR Western Michigan DNS 1

Gillespie, Koby SR Western Michigan DNS 2

Craft, Taylor SO Notre Dame DNS 2

Anderson, Paige SO Detroit DNS 3

Michell, Sami SO Michigan DNS 4

Rhodes, Rachel FR Notre Dame DNS 4

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Barber, Jade SR Notre Dame 8.51Qq

2 Taylor, Demetra JR Bowling Green 9.06

3 Potts-Tyre, Aisha JR Detroit 9.18

4 Byrd, Tifani FR Eastern Michigan 9.19

5 Matthew, Sydnee FR Bowling Green 9.27

6 Hunt, Hana SR Detroit 9.99

Loyd, Danielle FR Western Michigan DNS

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 8.31Qq

2 Gunn, Artia JR Western Michigan 8.81Q

3 Uy, Natalie SO Eastern Michigan 9.00Q

4 Hurd, Dayna SO Eastern Michigan 9.16

5 Myler, Mallory SO Western Michigan 9.82

Gillespie, Koby SR Western Michigan DNS

Craft, Taylor SO Notre Dame DNS

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Smith, Amber SR Michigan 8.54Qq

2 Pickett, Kathryn SR Western Michigan 9.01Q

3 Marquart, Stephanie JR Siena Heights 9.22

4 Cerdan, Elena SR Toledo 9.24

5 Lige, Keyera SO Western Michigan 9.47

6 Peterson, Natalie SO Detroit 9.81

Anderson, Paige SO Detroit DNS

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Peabody, Breanna SR PRTC-Elite 8.79Qq

2 Howell, Aaron SO Michigan 8.99Q

3 Carter, Maya SO Eastern Michigan 9.16

4 Hufnagel, Lindsey JR Western Michigan 9.29

5 Hull, Alexis SR Western Michigan 9.57

6 Battista, Grace JR Detroit 10.18

Michell, Sami SO Michigan DNS

Rhodes, Rachel FR Notre Dame DNS

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
World:	 Gushchina, Kotlyarova, Zaytseva, Krasnomovets	RUS	3:23.37

0/28/2006	Glasgow, Scotland

American:	Hastings, Atkins, McCorory, Tate	U.S.A.	3:24.83	Sopot, POL

College:	Okodogbe, Roesler, Brennan, Francis	Oregon	3:27.40

Albuquerque, NM

Michigan Facility:	Mensah, Robinson, Robinson, Pickett	Illinois	3:43.07

Univ. of Michigan School:	Vinson, Neville, Hay, LaValley	3:37.95

PL Team Final Heat(HP)

1 Notre Dame A 3:46.71 4(1)

2 Eastern Michigan A 3:50.98 4(2)

3 Michigan A 3:51.42 4(3)

4 Western Michigan A 3:54.41 4(4)

5 Notre Dame B 3:56.44 3(1)

6 Western Michigan B 3:56.51 4(5)
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7 Michigan B 3:58.44 4(6)

8 Bowling Green A 4:00.61 2(1)

9 Michigan C 4:03.49 3(2)

10 Toledo B 4:03.57 1(1)

11 Detroit B 4:04.39 1(2)

12 Eastern Michigan B 4:07.05 1(3)

13 Toledo C 4:08.83 1(4)

14 UNRly A 4:08.93 2(2)

15 Toledo A 4:11.76 1(5)

16 Detroit C 4:11.91 1(6)

17 Western Michigan C 4:12.94 2(3)

18 Michigan D 4:24.55 3(3)

Western Michigan D DNF 2

Detroit A DNS 2

Notre Dame C DNF 3

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 4

PL Team Final

1 Toledo B 4:03.57

2 Detroit B 4:04.39

3 Eastern Michigan B 4:07.05

4 Toledo C 4:08.83

5 Toledo A 4:11.76

6 Detroit C 4:11.91

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 4

PL Team Final

1 Bowling Green A 4:00.61

2 UNRly A 4:08.93

3 Western Michigan C 4:12.94

Western Michigan D DNF

Detroit A DNS

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 3 of 4

PL Team Final

1 Notre Dame B 3:56.44

2 Michigan C 4:03.49

3 Michigan D 4:24.55

Notre Dame C DNF

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 4 of 4

PL Team Final

1 Notre Dame A 3:46.71

2 Eastern Michigan A 3:50.98

3 Michigan A 3:51.42

4 Western Michigan A 3:54.41

5 Western Michigan B 3:56.51

6 Michigan B 3:58.44

Women's High Jump
World:	Kajsa Bergqvist	SWE	2.08m	1/4/2006	Arnstadt, GER

American:	Chaunte' Lowe	Nike	2.02m	1/26/2012	Albuquerque, NM

College:	Destinee Hooker	Texas	1.98m	2/13/2009	College Station, TX

Michigan Facility:	Nicole Forrester	Michigan	1.93m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Nicole Forrester	1.93m

P
L

Athlete Y
r.

Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Jumping Record

1 Howell,
Aaron

S
O

Michigan 1.7
3m

5'
8"

1.
5
3

1.
5
8

1.
6
3

1.
6
8

1.
7
3

1.
7
8

P P X
O

X
O

O X
X
X

2 Drouin,
Jillian

8 Sarnia
ASW

1.7
3m

5'
8"

1.
5
3

1.
5
8

1.
6
3

1.
6
8
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7
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X
O

X
O
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3 Duncan,
Phoenix

S
R

Siena
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8m

5'
6"
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5
3

1.
5
8
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6
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6
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P O O O X
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4 Coyne,
Kristina

S
O

Eastern
Michigan
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3m

5'
4.2
5"

1.
5
3

1.
5
8

1.
6
3

1.
6
8

P O O X
X
X

5 Johnson,
Marissa

S
O

Siena
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1.6
3m

5'
4.2
5"

1.
5
3

1.
5
8

1.
6
3

1.
6
8
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X
O

O X
X
X

6 Rhodes,
Rachel

F
R

Notre
Dame

1.6
3m

5'
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5"

1.
5
3
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5
8

1.
6
3

P O X
X
O

6 Keiffer-
Wright,
Claire

F
R
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5
3
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5
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6
3
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6
8
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X
O

X
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8 Porter,
Raven

S
O

Bowling
Green

1.5
8m
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5
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3

O O X
X
X

9 Freeman,
Tyshai

S
O
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5
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5
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6
3
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O

X
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1
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S
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5
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6
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X
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X
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1
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Reiser,
Krystin

S
R
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Green

1.5
8m

5'
2.2
5"

1.
5
3

1.
5
8

1.
6
3

O X
X
O

X
X
X

1
2

Craig,
Kara

S
O
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Michigan

1.5
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5'
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5"

1.
5
3
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5
8

O X
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X

1
2

Pickett,
Kathryn

S
R
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1.5
3m

5'
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5
3
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5
8

O X
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X
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1
4

Hunt,
Hana

S
R

Detroit 1.5
3m

5'
0.2
5"
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X
O

X
X
X

1
4

Moore-
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F
R
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3
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5
8

X
X
O

X
X
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Women's Pole Vault
World:	Jenn Suhr	USA	5.02m	2/1/2013	Albuquerque, NM

American:	Jenn Suhr	adidas	5.02m	2/1/2013	Albuquerque, NM

College:	Kaitlin Petrillose	Texas	4.60m	Albuquerque, NM

Michigan Facility:	Kiley Tobel	Michigan	4.25m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Kiley Tobel	4.25m

P
L

Athlete Y
r.

Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Jumping Record

1 Tobel,
Kiley

S
R

Unattach
ed

4.1
2m

13'
6.2
5"

2 Braidic,
Ellie

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

3.9
7m

13'
0.2
5"

3 Uy,
Natalie

S
O

Eastern
Michigan

3.8
2m

12'
6.2
5"

4 Jarrett,
Alexa

J
R

Toledo 3.8
2m

12'
6.2
5"

5 Wesley,
Victoria

S
R

Michigan 3.6
7m

12'
0.5
0"

6 Wieber,
Kirstie

S
O

Western
Michigan

3.6
7m

12'
0.5
0"

7 Lark,
Meghan

S
R

Michigan 3.6
7m

12'
0.5
0"

8 Uhlian,
Sarah

S
O

Michigan 3.5
2m

11'
6.5
0"

9 Pollatz,
Janina

S
O

Eastern
Michigan

3.5
2m

11'
6.5
0"

1
0

Domoras,
Alexandr
a

S
O

Toledo 3.5
2m

11'
6.5
0"

1
1

McKinley,
Sheila

F
R

Siena
Heights

3.3
7m

11'
0.7
5"

1
2
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y, Claire

J
R

Michigan 3.3
7m

11'
0.7
5"

1
2

Saba,
Hannah

S
O

Toledo 3.3
7m

11'
0.7
5"

1
2

Voorhorst
, Carlye

S
O

Siena
Heights

3.3
7m

11'
0.7
5"

1
2

McKinley,
Tasha

F
R

Siena
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3.3
7m

11'
0.7
5"

1
6

Chapin,
Victoria

F
R
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ed

3.2
2m

10'
6.7
5"

Polcari,
Kayla

S
R

Notre
Dame

NH

Lambert,
Brooke

F
R

Unattach
ed

NH

Engstrom
, Reagan

J
R

Western
Michigan

NH

Women's Long Jump
World:	Heike Drechsler	GDR	7.37m	1/13/1988	Vienna Austria

American:	Brittney Reese	Nike	7.23m	2/11/2012	Istanbul, TUR

College:	Goulbourne/ Gipson	Auburn/ TCU	6.91m	1/23/2002	Fayetteville,

AR

Michigan Facility:	Brandi Bentley	Michigan	6.36m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Erin Busbee	6.38m

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Flight(F
PL)

1 Carson, Emily SO Notre Dame 5.76m 18'
10.75"

2(1)

2 Paster, Kyla FR Bowling Green 5.49m 18'
0.25"

2(2)

3 Pollatz, Janina SO Eastern
Michigan

5.37m 17'
7.50"

2(3)

4 McKnight, Jade SO Western
Michigan

5.31m 17'
5.25"

1(1)

5 Parker, Tiera JR Bowling Green 5.28m 17' 4" 2(4)

6 Coyne, Kristina SO Eastern
Michigan

5.25m 17'
2.75"

1(2)

7 Matthew,
Sydnee

FR Bowling Green 5.16m 16'
11.25"

2(5)

8 Uy, Natalie SO Eastern
Michigan

5.13m 16' 10" 1(3)

9 Potts-Tyre,
Aisha

JR Detroit 5.13m 16' 10" 2(6)

10 Rhodes, Rachel FR Notre Dame 4.99m 16'
4.50"

1(4)

10 Byrd, Tifani FR Eastern
Michigan

4.99m 16'
4.50"

1(4)

12 Davis, Alexis FR Toledo 4.95m 16' 3" 1(6)

13 Michell, Sami SO Michigan 4.94m 16'
2.50"

2(7)

14 Martin, Deja FR Unattached 4.93m 16'
2.25"

1(7)

15 Threatt, Tericka JR Eastern
Michigan

4.51m 14'
9.75"

1(8)

Women's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 McKnight,
Jade

S
O

Western
Michigan

5.31
m

17'
5.25"

2 Coyne,
Kristina

S
O

Eastern
Michigan

5.25
m

17'
2.75"

3 Uy, Natalie S
O

Eastern
Michigan

5.13
m

16'
10"

4 Rhodes,
Rachel

F
R

Notre
Dame

4.99
m

16'
4.50"

4 Byrd, Tifani F
R

Eastern
Michigan

4.99
m

16'
4.50"

6 Davis,
Alexis

F
R

Toledo 4.95
m

16'
3"

7 Martin,
Deja

F
R

Unattached 4.93
m

16'
2.25"

8 Threatt,
Tericka

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

4.51
m

14'
9.75"

Women's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Carson,
Emily

S
O

Notre
Dame

5.76
m

18'
10.7
5"
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2 Paster,
Kyla

F
R

Bowling
Green

5.49
m

18'
0.25"

3 Pollatz,
Janina

S
O

Eastern
Michigan

5.37
m

17'
7.50"

4 Parker,
Tiera

J
R

Bowling
Green

5.28
m

17'
4"

5 Matthew,
Sydnee

F
R

Bowling
Green

5.16
m

16'
11.2
5"

6 Potts-Tyre,
Aisha

J
R

Detroit 5.13
m

16'
10"

7 Michell,
Sami

S
O

Michigan 4.94
m

16'
2.50"

Women's Triple Jump
World:	Tatyana Lebedeva	RUS	15.36m	2/6/2004	Budapest, HUN

American:	Sheila Hudson	Reebok	14.23m	2/4/1995	Atlanta, GA

College:	Suzette Lee	L.S.U.	14.25m	2/8/1997	Indianapolis, IN

Michigan Facility:	Rosalind Goodwin	Ohio State	13.37m

Univ. of Michigan School:	Casey Taylor	13.09m

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Dreimane,
Dace'

F
R

Eastern
Michigan

12.4
1m

40'
8.75"

2 Porter,
Raven

S
O

Bowling
Green

11.1
4m

36'
6.75"

3 Freeman,
Tyshai

S
O

Toledo 11.0
0m

36'
1.25"

4 McKnight,
Jade

S
O

Western
Michigan

10.8
9m

35'
8.75"

5 Davis,
Alexis

F
R

Toledo 10.8
6m

35'
7.75"

6 Martin,
Deja

F
R

Unattached 10.4
6m

34'
4"

7 Gaines,
Ayiana

F
R

Western
Michigan

9.63
m

31'
7.25"

Women's Shot Put
World:	Helena Fibingerova	TCH	22.50m	1/19/1977	Jablonec, TCH

American:	Jill Camerarena	N.Y.A..C.	19.89m	1/11/2012	Fayetteville, AR

College:	Tia Brooks	Oklahoma	19.22m	2/9/2013	Fayetteville, Ark.

Michigan Facility:	Zara Northover	unattached	16.78m

Univ. of Michigan School:	April Phillips	16.76m

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Flight(F
PL)

1 Henderson, Nia Unattached 15.96m 52'
4.50"

2(1)

2 Wheat,
Makenzie

SO Bowling Green 15.87m 52' 1" 2(2)

3 Gustafson,
Aliyah

FR Bowling Green 15.05m 49'
4.50"

2(3)

4 Morris, Emily SR Notre Dame 14.87m 48'
9.50"

2(4)

5 Mioduszewski,
Elly

SR Michigan 13.84m 45' 5" 2(5)

6 Grinnell, Abby SO Michigan 13.11m 43'
0.25"

2(6)

7 Deering, Kayla FR Michigan 13.07m 42'
10.75"

2(7)

8 Drouin, Jillian 8 Sarnia ASW 12.77m 41'
10.75"

2(8)

9 Neal, Kyesha SO Toledo 12.77m 41'
10.75"

1(1)

10 Tomlinson,
Maria

JR Western
Michigan

12.58m 41'
3.25"

1(2)

11 Bayles, Ashley SO Detroit 12.57m 41' 3" 2(9)

12 Renshaw,
Kasey

JR Siena Heights 12.51m 41'
0.50"

2(10)

13 O'neill, Ashley SO Siena Heights 12.31m 40'
4.75"

1(3)

14 Howell, Aaron SO Michigan 12.30m 40'
4.25"

1(4)

15 Marion, Darcie FR Eastern
Michigan

12.06m 39' 7" 1(5)

16 Madison, Jade FR Western
Michigan

12.02m 39'
5.25"

2(11)

17 Berlin, Lauren SR Detroit 11.65m 38'
2.75"

1(6)

18 Casey, Brittany FR Western
Michigan

11.46m 37'
7.25"

1(7)

19 Dugan,
Savannah

FR Western
Michigan

11.27m 36'
11.75"

1(8)

20 O'Rourke,
Delaney

FR Detroit 11.18m 36'
8.25"

1(9)

21 Cousineau,
Rebecca

JR Siena Heights 10.64m 34' 11" 1(10)

22 Lindig,
Alexandra

JR Detroit 10.59m 34' 9" 1(11)

Women's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Neal,
Kyesha

S
O

Toledo 12.7
7m

41'
10.7
5"

12.
77

FO
UL

FO
UL

12.
51

12.
53

12.
41

2 Tomlinson,
Maria

J
R

Western
Michigan

12.5
8m

41'
3.25"

12.
28

12.
15

12.
58

3 O'neill,
Ashley

S
O

Siena
Heights

12.3
1m

40'
4.75"

11.
31

11.
94

12.
31

4 Howell,
Aaron

S
O

Michigan 12.3
0m

40'
4.25"

12.
30

11.
48

11.
68

5 Marion,
Darcie

F
R

Eastern
Michigan

12.0
6m

39'
7"

FO
UL

11.
94

12.
06

6 Berlin,
Lauren

S
R

Detroit 11.6
5m

38'
2.75"

11.
62

11.
65

11.
56

7 Casey,
Brittany

F
R

Western
Michigan

11.4
6m

37'
7.25"

FO
UL

11.
46

11.
42

8 Dugan,
Savannah

F
R

Western
Michigan

11.2
7m

36'
11.7
5"

11.
18

10.
25

11.
27

9 O'Rourke,
Delaney

F
R

Detroit 11.1
8m

36'
8.25"

11.
10

11.
18

10.
75

10 Cousineau,
Rebecca

J
R

Siena
Heights

10.6
4m

34'
11"

10.
64

FO
UL

FO
UL

11 Lindig,
Alexandra

J
R

Detroit 10.5
9m

34'
9"

10.
59

10.
58

10.
01

Women's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Henderson,
Nia

Unattached 15.9
6m

52'
4.50"

15.
56

FO
UL

15.
07

15.
96

FO
UL

FO
UL

2 Wheat,
Makenzie

S
O

Bowling
Green

15.8
7m

52'
1"

14.
75

14.
99

14.
52

15.
12

14.
92

15.
87

3 Gustafson,
Aliyah

F
R

Bowling
Green

15.0
5m

49'
4.50"

13.
21

14.
31

15.
05

14.
52

14.
31

14.
48

4 Morris,
Emily

S
R

Notre
Dame

14.8
7m

48'
9.50"

14.
68

14.
87

14.
68

14.
31

FO
UL

FO
UL

5 Mioduszew
ski, Elly

S
R

Michigan 13.8
4m

45'
5"

13.
81

13.
57

13.
84

13.
49

13.
39

FO
UL

6 Grinnell,
Abby

S
O

Michigan 13.1
1m

43'
0.25"

13.
11

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

7 Deering,
Kayla

F
R

Michigan 13.0
7m

42'
10.7
5"

12.
73

13.
07

13.
03

13.
03

13.
01

12.
86

8 Drouin,
Jillian

8 Sarnia
ASW

12.7
7m

41'
10.7
5"

12.
77

12.
01

12.
14

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

9 Bayles,
Ashley

S
O

Detroit 12.5
7m

41'
3"

12.
57

12.
46

FO
UL

10 Renshaw,
Kasey

J
R

Siena
Heights

12.5
1m

41'
0.50"

FO
UL

FO
UL

12.
51
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11 Madison,
Jade

F
R

Western
Michigan

12.0
2m

39'
5.25"

12.
02

11.
43

11.
78

Women's Weight Throw
American:	Brittany Riley	Southern Illinois	25.56m	2/10/2007	Fayetteville,

AR

College:	Brittney Riley	Southern Illinois	25.56m	2/10/2007	Fayetteville, AR

Michigan Facility:	Jennifer Letherman	Penn State	21.32m

Univ. of Michigan School:	April Phillips	19.23m

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Flight(F
PL)

1 Mullen, Maggie Sarnia ASW 18.83m 61'
9.50"

3(1)

2 Renshaw,
Kasey

JR Siena Heights 18.23m 59'
9.75"

3(2)

3 Nwaogwugwu,
Ihuoma

SR Notre Dame 17.41m 57'
1.50"

3(3)

4 Mioduszewski,
Elly

SR Michigan 17.09m 56' 1" 3(4)

5 Velasquez,
Kayla

SO Bowling Green 16.74m 54'
11.25"

3(5)

6 Morris, Emily SR Notre Dame 16.51m 54' 2" 3(6)

7 Grinnell, Abby SO Michigan 16.04m 52'
7.50"

3(7)

8 Gustafson,
Aliyah

FR Bowling Green 15.57m 51' 1" 3(8)

9 Neal, Kyesha SO Toledo 15.43m 50'
7.50"

2(1)

10 Baker, Bailey FR Michigan 15.40m 50'
6.25"

3(9)

11 Waisner,
Adrienne

SR Eastern
Michigan

15.29m 50' 2" 2(2)

12 Ferguson, Alex JR Western
Michigan

14.48m 47'
6.25"

1(1)

13 Volgyi, Helga FR Eastern
Michigan

14.29m 46'
10.75"

2(3)

14 Molls, Carly SR Toledo 14.18m 46'
6.25"

1(2)

15 Bayles, Ashley SO Detroit 13.90m 45'
7.25"

2(4)

16 Crum, Lindsay JR Western
Michigan

13.87m 45'
6.25"

1(3)

17 Howard,
Samantha

SO Western
Michigan

13.80m 45'
3.50"

1(4)

18 O'neill, Ashley SO Siena Heights 13.70m 44'
11.50"

2(5)

19 Marion, Darcie FR Eastern
Michigan

13.67m 44'
10.25"

2(6)

20 Berlin, Lauren SR Detroit 13.54m 44'
5.25"

1(5)

21 Casey, Brittany FR Western
Michigan

13.29m 43'
7.25"

1(6)

22 Deering, Kayla FR Michigan 13.11m 43'
0.25"

2(7)

23 Pendleton,
Megan

SO Eastern
Michigan

13.04m 42'
9.50"

2(8)

24 Tomlinson,
Maria

JR Western
Michigan

12.59m 41'
3.75"

1(7)

25 Briggs, Reagan JR Eastern
Michigan

12.48m 40'
11.50"

1(8)

26 O'Rourke,
Delaney

FR Detroit 10.33m 33'
10.75"

1(9)

Cousineau,
Rebecca

JR Siena Heights FOUL 2

Women's Weight Throw Flight 1 of 3

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Ferguson,
Alex

J
R

Western
Michigan

14.4
8m

47'
6.25"

2 Molls, Carly S
R

Toledo 14.1
8m

46'
6.25"

3 Crum,
Lindsay

J
R

Western
Michigan

13.8
7m

45'
6.25"

4 Howard,
Samantha

S
O

Western
Michigan

13.8
0m

45'
3.50"

5 Berlin,
Lauren

S
R

Detroit 13.5
4m

44'
5.25"

6 Casey,
Brittany

F
R

Western
Michigan

13.2
9m

43'
7.25"

7 Tomlinson,
Maria

J
R

Western
Michigan

12.5
9m

41'
3.75"

8 Briggs,
Reagan

J
R

Eastern
Michigan

12.4
8m

40'
11.5
0"

9 O'Rourke,
Delaney

F
R

Detroit 10.3
3m

33'
10.7
5"

Women's Weight Throw Flight 2 of 3

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Neal,
Kyesha

S
O

Toledo 15.4
3m

50'
7.50"

2 Waisner,
Adrienne

S
R

Eastern
Michigan

15.2
9m

50'
2"

3 Volgyi,
Helga

F
R

Eastern
Michigan

14.2
9m

46'
10.7
5"

4 Bayles,
Ashley

S
O

Detroit 13.9
0m

45'
7.25"

5 O'neill,
Ashley

S
O

Siena
Heights

13.7
0m

44'
11.5
0"

6 Marion,
Darcie

F
R

Eastern
Michigan

13.6
7m

44'
10.2
5"

7 Deering,
Kayla

F
R

Michigan 13.1
1m

43'
0.25"

8 Pendleton,
Megan

S
O

Eastern
Michigan

13.0
4m

42'
9.50"

Cousineau,
Rebecca

J
R

Siena
Heights

FOU
L

Women's Weight Throw Flight 3 of 3

P
L

Athlete Yr
.

Team Final Engli
sh

Attempts

1 Mullen,
Maggie

Sarnia
ASW

18.8
3m

61'
9.50"

2 Renshaw,
Kasey

J
R

Siena
Heights

18.2
3m

59'
9.75"

3 Nwaogwug
wu, Ihuoma

S
R

Notre
Dame

17.4
1m

57'
1.50"

4 Mioduszew
ski, Elly

S
R

Michigan 17.0
9m

56'
1"

5 Velasquez,
Kayla

S
O

Bowling
Green

16.7
4m

54'
11.2
5"

6 Morris,
Emily

S
R

Notre
Dame

16.5
1m

54'
2"

7 Grinnell,
Abby

S
O

Michigan 16.0
4m

52'
7.50"

8 Gustafson,
Aliyah

F
R

Bowling
Green

15.5
7m

51'
1"

9 Baker,
Bailey

F
R

Michigan 15.4
0m

50'
6.25"


